



BID TABULATION

2023 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT PROJECT

City of Creve Coeur, Missouri

Bids opened: 1:00 p.m. Wednesday, February 22, 2023

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	AMCON Municipal Concrete, LLC		Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc.		M&H Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Next Level Construction, LLC		Sweetens Concrete Services		E. Meier Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal
109500A	SOFT SOILS FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLLAR	5,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
502001A	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (8" THICK)	SY	12,300	\$ 87.50	\$ 1,076,250.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,070,100.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,057,800.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,205,400.00	\$ 103.70	\$ 1,275,510.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,353,000.00
502200A	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (8" THICK) - HIGH EARLY STRENGTH	SY	700	\$ 89.50	\$ 62,650.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 62,300.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 110.25	\$ 77,175.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 84,000.00
604100A	ADJUST INLET/MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 2,775.00
608004A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	SY	500	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00
608010A	ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP (INCLUDES TRUNCATED DOMES)	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00
608026A	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6" THICK)	SY	100	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 16,200.00
608110A	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (3" TYPE 'C' MIX)	SY	50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
609100A	ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER (VARIOUS WIDTHS)	LF	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 58.30	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,700.00
609110A	VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER	LF	50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 65.75	\$ 3,287.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00
609115A	VARIABLE HEIGHT CONCRETE CURB (DOWELED ON)	LF	800	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 8,700.00
612301A	TRAFFIC CONTROL (INCLUDING FLAGGERS)	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
613000A	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT/JOINT REPAIR	SY	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 185.20	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00
619000A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 27,728.04	\$ 27,728.04	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
Total Bid:				\$ 1,232,400.00		\$ 1,261,175.00		\$ 1,246,500.00		\$ 1,458,950.00		\$ 1,540,540.54		\$ 1,599,475.00	

Denotes discrepancy between price written in words and numbers. Price written in words shown.

Denotes calculation error. Corrected value shown.